

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 37118 OF 2025

Shri Raosaheb Chabhu Kotme And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Joint CharityRESPONDENT  
Commissioner. And Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 37122 OF 2025

Shri.raosaheb Chabhu Kotme And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Joint CharityRESPONDENT  
Commissioner And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 37119 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 37118 OF 2025

Shri Raosaheb Chabhu Kotme And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Joint CharityRESPONDENT  
Commissioner. And Ors.

Adv Sanjay P. Shinde for Appellant.

MR. Ameer Sayyed for Resp No 2 to 8 in FAST/37118/2025

Mr. Rajesh L. Kamble for Resp no 9 to 11 ( Through V.C.)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 17th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**